

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE BARAMULLA

💌 principalmedicalcollegebla@gmail.com | 🔗 www.gmcbaramulla.com

Subject: Temporary engagement for the post of Staff Nurse, Jr staff Nurse and Public Health Nurse under SRO 364 dated: 27-11-2020, GMC Baramulla.

ORDER NO: 30 \$ / GMCB of 2023 Dated: || -11-2023

In pursuance to the Advertisement Notice No. 09 of 2023 Dated 19-06-2023, total 01 post of Staff Nurse, 08 post of Jr. Staff Nurse and 01 post of Public Health Nurse were advertised by this institution.

Whereas a written based examination was conducted by the I/C Controller Examination GMC Baramulla for the above said posts. Subsequently a selection list was issued by I/C Controller Examination GMC Baramulla vide their selection list No. was issued by I/C Controller Examination GMC Baramulla vide their selection list No. GMC/BLA/Exam/2023/292-95, dated 30-10-2023 in which below mentioned candidates were selected against the posts mentioned against each.

		Darontage	Address	Selected for	Category
S No	Name of the candidate	Parentage		the post of	OM
			Ahmad pora Pattan	Staff Nurse	OM
1.	Tanveera Bashir	Bashir Ahmad Malik	Magam Budgam	Public Health	OM
2.	Abdul Majid Shah		Magain 2 a 2 3	Nurse	
			Ashma Bandipora	Jr. Staff Nurse	
3.	Rizwana Manzoor	Manzoor Ahmad Khan	Khursheedpora	Jr. Staff Nurse	OM
4.	Nusrat Bashir	Bashir Anama Dai	Delina	,	
٦.	1100.000		Chewa Budgam	Jr. Staff Nurse	OM
5.	Sakeena Ahad	Abdul Ahad Bhat		Jr. Staff Nurse	
	Mehak Manzoor	Manzoor Ganaie	Bijbhera Anantnag Chatapora Pulwama	Jr. Staff Nurse	
6.		Gh Mohiu d din Sheikh			
7.	Shamil Mohi ud	GITTIGHT		Jr. Staff Nurse	RBA
	din	Mohammad Ayoub	Chowan Keller	Jr. Stail Nuise	
8.	Zahid Ayoub	Parray	Shopian	Jr. Staff Nurse	ST
	l Towns	Irshad Ahmad Mir	Bagtore Gurez	Jr. Stall Nuise	31
9.	Mohmad Imran	Manzoor Ahmad Teli		- CL - CC NL WCO	SC (Recommendation withheld; subject to production of Schedule caste certificate.)
	Mir		Puchal Pulwama	Jr. Staff Nurse	
10.	. Sheezu Manzoor				

In the above backdrop, sanction is hereby accorded for the temporary engagement of the above said candidates for the post of Staff Nurse, Jr, Staff Nurse and Public Health Nurse GMC Baramulla on contractual basis under SRO 364 initially for a period of 1 year from the date of issuance of this order or till the selection/Promotion is made by the competent authority on permanent basis whichever is earlier.





## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE BARAMULLA

🗷 principalmedicalcollegebla@gmail.com | 🔗 www.gmcbaramulla.com

The Candidates shall report/join in the office of undersigned within 21 days from the date of issuance of this order and the candidate must produce the following original certificates at the time of joining.

- Domicile Certificate.
- DOB certificate.
- Qualification Certificate.
- 4. Diploma Certificate/Degree certificate.
- 5. Category Certificate if any.
- 6. Other relevant Documents.

The appointment is subject to the following terms and conditions.

- 1. The candidate must be a Domicile of U.T of Jammu and Kashmir.
- 2. Canvassing in anyway will lead to disqualification of the concerned candidate.
- 3. The selected candidates shall have to submit an undertaking in the shape of affidavit duly attested by the 1<sup>st</sup> class magistrate to the effect that:
  - i. The candidate should be a Domicile of J&K.
  - II. I will adhere to the roster of duties to be issued by the Administration.
  - III. If the documents filed by me are found wrong/incorrect at any point of time my
  - IV. I will not participate in any kind of strike/ Protest against the Administration during
  - V. I have not been appointed in any govt./ Semi Govt. Department and not working
  - VI. Govt. Medical College, Baramulla deserves the right to terminate from the job at any time, if the performance of the selectee is not upto the expectation level as and if reported by the Concerned HOD. If the candidate wants to resign a notice period of
  - VII. The posts are on contractual basis and temporary; do not confer any right for the selected candidates to the permanent absorption in the department.
  - 4. In-service candidates are not eligible to apply.
  - 5. Unmarried certificate in case of female candidates belonging to reserved category.
  - 6. That if the candidate has taken loan for self-employment from District Industries Centre (DIC)/ Employment Department, to be ascertained from the District Industries Centre (DIC) and District Employment & Counselling Centre of the Domicile District, he/she shall relinquish the proprietorship of unit/enterprise and also stakes, if any, in such self employment unit/enterprise before joining the Government service. He/she shall be required to repay the entire loan liability in suitable EMIs to be worked out by the Financial Advisor & CAO, GMC Baramulla for his/her salary. Financial Advisor & CAO, GMC Baramulla shall obtain an affidavit from the concerned engagee regarding both relinquishment of proprietorship and stakes, if any, in such a self-employment unit/enterprise and recovery to be made and also personally monitor its recovery in terms of Circular No. 06-JK (GAD) of 2023, dated 06.02.2023.





## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE BARAMULLA Government Medical College Manufle Com

7. Salary of selected candidates shall not be drawn and disbursed to them unless the satisfactory CID verification report and genuineness of other Documents are received by this office in their favour.

Dr. (Prof.) Ruby Reshi Principal/Dean Govt. Medical College Baramulla

No.GMC/BLA/ADM/2023/|0283-89

Dated. | | -11-2023

Copy to.

- 1. Administrative secretary to the Government Health and medical Education Department J&K
- 2. Cheif Acounts officer Govt Medical College Baramulla for information.
- 3. Medical Superintendent AH-GMC Baramulla for information.
- 4. Matron GMC Baramulla for information.
- 5. I/C webiste for upload this order on official website of this institution.
- 6. Concerned.
- 7. Office records.